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MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF BROOKINGS
MARCH 24, 1967

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 P. M. by Mayor
Bruce J. Manley.

Councilmen present were Lloyd Mosier, Alden Loring, and
Gilbert Batty.

Reporters present were Dick Keusink, Marge Barrett, and
Ruth Brewer.

Minutes of the February 14 Council meeting were read and
approved. ’

Letters from the Sidney Croft Lodge and the Brookings
Fire Department were read and are attached hereto,

Resolution No. 124 authorizing a property foreclosure
was read to the Council Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that
Resolution No. 124 be accepted. Gilbert Batty seconded the
motion and it was unanimously carried.
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Planning C ommission' No. 119 was read to the Council.
Following considerable discussion regarding the street width,
the Council decided to table this item until the next meeting.
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Planning Commission‘%o. 120 was read. Lloyd Mosier made
a MOTION that the petition for rezoning be accepted. Alden
Loring seconded the motion and it was unanimously approved.

Planning Commission Recommendation No. 121 was read and
discussed. Mayor Manley said that he and Chief of Police
C. M, Cross will contact the State Highway D epartment
Resident Engineer in an effort to see what can be done and have
a report on this item at the A pril 11 Council meeting.

Bids were opened and read on foreclosed Parcel No. 1, better
described as map no. 41-13-5BB, tax lot 3500. Brook-Pac
Investments submitted a bid of $2,002.51 and Willard Stoker
submitted a bid of $2,510.00. Alden Loring made a MOTION
that the bid of Willard Stoker for $2,510.00 be accepted.

Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion and it was unanimously
carried.

John Ebinger submitted the only bid on Parcel No. 2, Better
described as map no. 41-13-6BA, tax lot 300. Alden Loring
made a MOTION that the bid of $10,036.70 submitted by John
Epinger be accepted. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion and it
met with unanimous approval.

Bids for liability insurance were opened and read. Fauerso
Lesmeister Agency submitted a bid of $1,942.00. Gerald Ross
Insurance Agency submitted a bid of $1,750.00 Lloyd Mosier
made a MOTION that the lower bid of $1,750.00 submitted
by Gerald Ross Insurance Agency be accepted. Gilbert Batty
seconded the motiop and it was unanimously accepted,



Gilbert Batty made a MOTION that the City of Brookings
approve installation of a street light at the corner of
Alder and Birch Streets. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion
and it was approved unanimously.

The date of the first Budget Commit tee meeting was tent-
atively set for Monday; May 8.

Gilbert Batty made a MOTION that Building Inspector
Lee Fountain be permitted to attend the annual Building
Inspectors School in Corvallis March 30, 31 and April 1.
Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion which met with unanimous
approval,

Vouchers totaling $4,745.20 were submitted for payment,
Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the vouchers be paid.

Gilbert Batty seconded the motion, and it was unanimously
carried.,

The meeting was then adjourned at 9:03 P, M.

ATTEST:

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.
City Recorder




No.

Brookings, Oregon 97415

February 28, 1967

Brookings City Council
Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

We would like to have permission of the Council to conduct the
ceremony of laying the cornerstone for the City Hall building.

Respectfully,

Gerald R. Ross
Worshipful Master

GR:ng



" Jkings Fire Depa,rztm eng

Brookings, Oregon

March 12, 1967

Honorable Mayor
Council of the City of Brookings
Brookings, Yregon ©7415

Gentlemen,

The Brookings Volunteer Firemen request the honor of your
presents at our annual Firemans Banquet to be held at the Elks
Lodge in Brookings, March 25 th,

There is a social hour from 6 PM to 7 PM. Dinner at 7:00 PM.

iy

Ross S, Gulley, secretary

Sincerely,

“041, £4 0415 No 0415,.5&”
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z:’ PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION
NO. 119

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends to the City
Countil that the Council attempt to work out a suitable agree-
ment with Archie Anderson in order that he may proceed with

his proposed subdivision.
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Respectfully,
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{éék Holte, Chairman
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Robert O. Dimmigk, Secretafy

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION
NO, 120

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the
City Council take anpropriate action on the petition for
rezoning Tax lot 200-41-13-6BB submitted by the Brookings

Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses.,

Respectfully,

Jack/Holte, Chairman
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Rébert O, Dlmmle Secretarf'

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION
NO., 121 ’

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the City-
rﬂ\ Council investigate the possibilities of getting school children

across Highway 10l safely before the proposed new highway has
been completed.

Respectfully,
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Jg;k Holte, Chairman
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Robert 0. Dimmick, Jr. Secref
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE
CITY OF BROOKINGS
FEBRUARY 28, 1967

NAME

Akin Motor Co.

Atlantic Richfield Do.
Auto Marine Electric

Baker & Taylor

W. W. Balderree

Brookings Fire Dept.
Brookings Market

Brookings Office Supplies
Brookings Plywood Corp.
Brookings Supply, Inc.
Brookings Water C o.
Chicago Pump

Coast Distributors

Coast to Coast Stores
Sophia Colegrove
Consolidated Freightways
Coos Bay Stationery
Coos~Curry Co-op

C. M. Cross

Curry County Clerk

Curry County Communications
Curry County Feed

Dicksen Concrete:' Pipe: Co.
Robert 0. Dimmigk, Jr.

Ed & Mendy

P & M Plumbing Supplies, Indg,.
Lee Fountain

Gaylord Bros, Inc.

Green Door Cafe

Harbor Logging Supply, Inc.
Elmber Hedberg

Industrial Electric Supply
Irwin-Hodson Co.

Kerr Hardware & Electric Co.
Lee Specialty Co.

Library Journal

Littrell Parts

Lorings

Mobil 0il Co.

Oliver Moody

NMotorola

Matties Cafe

Morris Paint & Varnish Co.
O'Hollerans

Oregon State Hwy Dept.
Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt Chemcials Corp.
Pilot

Proctors

Richard Chev,

Rogers & kuni

Shuler, Rankin, Myers & Walsh
Silver Burdett Co,

Elton Smith

Buzz Stewart Signs

Jerry R, Swanson

Tartan Book Sales

Time Life Books

Twin City Laundry

Unigas

Wards Propane

West Coast Telephone Co.

AMOUNT

15.22
139.77
21,03
111.51
744,93
424,00
7.74
38.95
64.30
61.59
188.52
2.83
3.98
200.00
4,14
35.00
486,60
105.60
11.50
75.00
41,25
15.60
101.20
2.00
6.00
14,64
78.90
2.45
17.45
9.00
17.14
155.06
18.15
35.25
22,00
42,39
10.68
194,15
109.31
45,25
4,00
17.50
1,00
72,63
5.00
39.00
6.00
8.24
148.33
6.00
150.00
21.53
10.00
25,00
21.84
111,00
20.80

12.00

6.35
23.02

327.65

Total_$4,745,20





