MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING CITY OF BROOKINGS MARCH 14, 1967

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 P. M. by Mayor Bruce J. Manley.

Councilmen present were Lloyd Mosier, Alden Loring, and Gilbert Batty.

Reporters present were Dick Keusink, Marge Barrett, and Ruth Brewer.

Minutes of the February 14 Council meeting were read and approved.

Letters from the Sidney Croft Lodge and the Brookings Fire Department were read and are attached hereto.

Resolution No. 124 authorizing a property foreclosure was read to the Council Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that Resolution No. 124 be accepted. Gilbert Batty seconded the motion and it was unanimously carried.

Planning C ommission No. 119 was read to the Council. Following considerable discussion regarding the street width, the Council decided to table this item until the next meeting.

Planning Commission No. 120 was read. Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the petition for rezoning be accepted. Alden Loring seconded the motion and it was unanimously approved.

Planning Commission Recommendation No. 121 was read and discussed. Mayor Manley said that he and Chief of Police C. M. Cross will contact the State Highway D epartment Resident Engineer in an effort to see what can be done and have a report on this item at the A pril 11 Council meeting.

Bids were opened and read on foreclosed Parcel No. 1, better described as map no. 41-13-5BB, tax lot 3500. Brook-Pac Investments submitted a bid of \$2,002.51 and Willard Stoker submitted a bid of \$2,510.00. Alden Loring made a MOTION that the bid of Willard Stoker for \$2,510.00 be accepted. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion and it was unanimously carried.

John Ebinger submitted the only bid on Parcel No. 2, Better described as map no. 41-13-6BA, tax lot 300. Alden Loring made a MOTION that the bid of \$10,036.70 submitted by John Ebinger be accepted. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion and it met with unanimous approval.

Bids for liability insurance were opened and read. Fauerso Lesmeister Agency submitted a bid of \$1,942.00. Gerald Ross Insurance Agency submitted a bid of \$1,750.00 Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the lower bid of \$1,750.00 submitted by Gerald Ross Insurance Agency be accepted. Gilbert Batty seconded the moting and it was unamimously accepted.

Gilbert Batty made a MOTION that the City of Brookings approve installation of a street light at the corner of Alder and Birch Streets. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion and it was approved unanimously.

The date of the first Budget Committee meeting was tentatively set for Monday, May 8.

Gilbert Batty made a MOTION that Building Inspector Lee Fountain be permitted to attend the annual Building Inspectors School in Corvallis March 30, 31 and April 1. Lloyd Mosier seconded the motion which met with unanimous approval.

Vouchers totaling \$4,745.20 were submitted for payment. Lloyd Mosier made a MOTION that the vouchers be paid. Gilbert Batty seconded the motion, and it was unanimously carried.

The meeting was then adjourned at 9:03 P. M.

ATTEST:

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.

City Recorder

Sidney Croft Lodge

No. 206 A. F. & A. M.

Brookings, Oregon 97415

February 28, 1967

Brookings City Council Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

We would like to have permission of the Council to conduct the ceremony of laying the cornerstone for the City Hall building.

Respectfully,

Gerald R. Ross Worshipful Master

GR:ng

Brookings Fire Department

P. O. Box 366

Brookings, Oregon

March 12, 1967

Honorable Mayor Council of the City of Brookings Brookings, Oregon 97415

Gentlemen,

The Brookings Volunteer Firemen request the honor of your presents at our annual Firemans Banquet to be held at the Elks Lodge in Brookings, March 25 th.

There is a social hour from 6 PM to 7 PM. Dinner at 7:00 PM.

Sincerely,

Ross S. Gulley, secretary

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 119

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends to the City Countil that the Council attempt to work out a suitable agreement with Archie Anderson in order that he may proceed with his proposed subdivision.

Respectfully,

Jack Holte, Chairman

Robert O. Dimmick, Secretary

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 120

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the City Council take appropriate action on the petition for rezoning Tax lot 200-41-13-6BB submitted by the Brookings Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses.

Respectfully,

Jack Holte, Chairman

Robert O. Dimmick, Secretary

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 121

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the City Council investigate the possibilities of getting school children across Highway 101 safely before the proposed new highway has been completed.

Respectfully,

Jack Holte. Chairman

Bohant O Dismish In Suck of

VOUCHERS PAYABLE CITY OF BROOKINGS FEBRUARY 28, 1967

NAME	AMOUNT
Akin Motor Co.	15.22
Atlantic Richfield Do.	139.77
Auto Marine Electric	21.03
Baker & Taylor	111.51
W. W. Balderree	744.93
Brookings Fire Dept.	424.00
Brookings Market	7.74
Brookings Office Supplies	38.95
Brookings Plywood Corp. Brookings Supply, Inc.	64.30 61.59
Brookings Water C o.	188.52
Chicago Pump	28.23
Coast Distributors	2.83
Coast to Coast Stores	3.98
Sophia Colegrove	200.00
Consolidated Freightways	4.14
Coos Bay Stationery	35.00
Coos-Curry Co-op	486.60
C. M. Cross	105.60
Curry County Clerk	11.50
Curry County Communications	75.00
Curry County Feed	41.25
Dicksen Concrete: Pipe: Co.	15.60
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.	101.20
Ed & Mendy F & M Plumbing Supplies, Inc.	2.00 6.00
Lee Fountain	14.64
Gaylord Bros, Inc.	78.90
Green Door Cafe	2.45
Harbor Logging Supply, Inc.	17.45
Elmber Hedberg	9.00
Industrial Electric Supply	17.14
Irwin-Hodson Co.	155.06
Kerr Hardware & Electric Co.	18.15
Lee Specialty Co.	35·25
Library Journal Littrell Parts	22.00 42.39
Lorings	10.68
Mobil Oil Co.	194.15
Oliver Moody	109.31
Motorola	45.25
Matties Cafe	4.00
Morris Paint & Varnish Co.	17.50
O'Hollerans	1.00
Oregon State Hwy Dept.	72.63
Paramount Pest Control	5.00
Pennsalt Chemcials Corp.	39.00 6.00
Pilot Proctors	8.24
Richard Chev.	148.33
Rogers & kuni	6.00
Shuler, Rankin, Myers & Walsh	150.00
Silver Burdett Co.	21.53
Elton Smith	10.00
Buzz Stewart Signs	25.00
Jerry R. Swanson	21.84
Tartan Book Sales	111.00
Time Life Books	20.80
Twin City Laundry Unigas	12.00
Wards Propane	6.35 23.02
West Coast Telephone Co.	327.65
— · L	

Total \$4,745.20